Hoath Parish Council

Canterbury District Chair: Imogen Morizet Clerk: Caroline Read

Karen Britton
Community Planning and Enforcement Manager
Canterbury City Council
Tel: 01227 862178 (Planning)
www.canterbury.gov.uk

20th December 2022

Dear Karen,

Re: Application to have the Parish of Hoath designated as a neighbourhood area

Hoath Parish Council has resolved to make this formal application to have the Parish of Hoath designated a neighbourhood area.

Neighbourhood Area: It is requested that the boundary of the Parish of Hoath is designated the boundary for the Hoath Parish neighbourhood area.

A map of the Parish boundary is included with this letter. The map is a detail of Canterbury District from the 2019 Crown Copyright Ordnance Survey/©Kent County Council.

Statement of qualifying body: Hoath Parish Council is a relevant body permitted to make this area application for the purposes of section 61G of the Town & Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended).

Yours sincerely,

Imogen Morizet

Chair Hoath Parish Council Canterbury District Mobile: 07718 055807

Parish of Hoath, Canterbury District (outlined in purple) 2019 Crown Copyright Ordnance Survey/©Kent County Council

